18000135998

(Re	questor's Name)
(Ade	dress)
(Adv	dress)
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Bu	siness Entity Name)
(Do	curnent Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:
· · · · -	Office Use Only



05/30/18--01023--002 **125.00

SECRET AND 18 HAY 30 PH 2: 26 <u>ר</u> ,- ¥ --- - - -- - - -

COVER LETTER

•	. C	OVER LET	ITER		
TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations				
SUBJE	CT: <u>SJL PROP</u> Name	EU-HY f Limited Liabil	HO/dix	195, LLC	_
The en	closed Articles of Organization and fe	(s) are submitte	d for filing.		
Please	etum all correspondence concerning t	is matter to the	following:		
	Bill	ANTA	R CAA		
		Name of	Person		
	3	Cape Cor accounting So 306 Del Prad Cape Coral.	ervices, LLC. o Blvd. South		
-		c used for future a	$e + a \times e \le .$	Com	
For furt	her information concerning this matter	please call:			
<u> </u>	Name of Person	at (2	39 <u>540</u> Area Code & Daytime To	- 7.500 elephone Number	
Enclose	d is a check for the following amo				
5 125.00	Filing Fee 5130.00 Filing Fe Certificate of Sta	us Cert	.00 Filing Fee & ified Copy ional copy is enclosed)	Si 60.00 Filing F Certificate of Sta Certified Copy (additional copy is e	itus &
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corpora P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 323	ions [(Street/Courier Addres Registration Section Division of Corporatio Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Fallahassee, FL 32301	ns Circle	18 MAY 30 PH 2: 26

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

SJL PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC.

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

> SJL PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC. 8602 BANYAN BAY BLVD FORT MYERS, FL 33908

Principal Office Address: Mailing Address:

8602 BANYAN BAY BLVD FORT MYERS, FL 33908

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

BILL ANTAR, CPA CAPE CORAL TAX & ACCOUNTING SERVICES, LLC 3306 DEL PRADO BLVD, S. CAPE CORAL, FL 33904

õõ

PR

N

ry H

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

Registered Agent's Signature (REOUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2.



ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

LENNI R. FUGAZY, LLC TRUST (Managing Member) 8602 BANYAN BAY BLVD FORT MYERS, FL 33908

LENNI R. FUGAZY (Manager) 8602 BANYAN BAY BLVD FORT MYERS, FL 33908

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:

This LLC shall have perpetual existence, commencing upon the date of filing of these articles with the Florida Department of State.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) -1

x 5/22.1/8 LENNI K. MARZY Typed or printed name of signee



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

SJL PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC.

ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

> SJL PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC. 8602 BANYAN BAY BLVD FORT MYERS, FL 33908

Principal Office Address: Mailing Address:

8602 BANYAN BAY BLVD FORT MYERS, FL 33908

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

BILL ANTAR, CPA CAPE CORAL TAX & ACCOUNTING SERVICES, LLC 3306 DEL PRADO BLVD. S. CAPE CORAL, FL 33904

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

ΗAΥ

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2.



ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

LENNI R. FUGAZY, LLC TRUST (Managing Member) 8602 BANYAN BAY BLVD FORT MYERS, FL 33908

> LENNI R. FUGAZY (Manager) 8602 BANYAN BAY BLVD FORT MYERS, FL 33908

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:

This LLC shall have perpetual existence, commencing upon the date of filing of these articles with the Florida Department of State.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) -f

15/22/18 LINIK 14724 Typed or printed name of signee

